PUTNAM VALLEY
TOWN BOARD MEETING

JULY 21, 2010

STANDARD WORK DAY AND REPORTING RESOLUTION

Presented by Councilwoman Whetsel

RESOLUTION # R10-233

STANDARD WORK DAY AND REPORTING RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Putnam Valley hereby establishes the following
standard work days for elected and appointed officials and will report the following days
worked to the New York State and Local Employees Retirement System based on the
record on the record of activities maintained and submitted by these officials to the Clerk

of this body:

TITLE

ELECTED OFFICIALS
SUPERVISOR

TOWN CLERK
HIGHWAY SUPT

TOWN BOARD MEMBER
TOWN BOARD MEMBER
TOWN BOARD MEMBER
TOWN BOARD MEMBER

TOWN JUSTICE

APPOINTED OFFICIALS
DIR OF FINANCE

ASSESSOR

BUILDING INSPECTOR
DIR OF PARKS & REC

FACILITIES MANAGER
DEPT HIGHWAY SUPT

NAME

ROBERT TENDY
EILEEN ROYAEL
EARL SMITH
EUGENE YETTER
JACKIE ANNABI
ROBERT CINQUE
WENDY WHETSEL

GINA CAPONE

MARIANNE
DESANTIS
SHERYL LUONGO
IRV SEVELOWITZ
FRANK DIMARCO
SUSAN MANNO
GARY WULFHOP

STAND
ARD
REGIS WORK

SS# NUMBER DAY

(e¢]

00 00 0O 00 00

TERM

BEGINS/ENDS

1/1/2010-
12/31/2011
1/1/2008-
12/31/2011
1/1/2010-
12/31/2011
1/1/2008-
12/31/2011
1/1/2010-
12/31/2013
1/1/2008-
12/31/2011
1/1/2010-
12/31/2013
1/1/2010-
12/31/2013

1/01/10-12/31/10

10/01/07-9/30/13
1/01/10-12/31/12
1/01/10-12/31/13
1/01/10-12/31/10
1/01/10-12/31/11

PART
IN
EMPL
TIME
SYSTE

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

DAYS/

MONTH

20

20

20

10

10

10

10

10



On this 21* day of July 2010

Eileen Royael Date Enacted: July 21, 2010
Town Clerk

Seconded by Councilman Yetter

ROLL CALL VOTE AYE NAY
Councilwoman Annabi Aye
Councilman Cinque Aye
Councilman Yetter Aye
Councilwoman Whetsel Aye
Supervisor Tendy Aye

Motion carried.

I, Eileen Royael, Clerk of the governing board of the Town of Putnam Valley of the State
of New York, do hereby certify that | have compared the foregoing with the original
resolution passed by such board, at a legally convened meeting held on the 21% day of
July, 2010 on file as part of the minutes of such meeting, and that same is a true copy
thereof and the whole of such original. | further certify that the full board consists of 5
members, and that 5 of such members were present. At such meeting and that 5 of such
members voted in favor of the above resolution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the Town of
Putnam Valley.



