## PUTNAM VALLEY TOWN BOARD MEETING

## STANDARD WORK DAY AND REPORTING RESOLUTION

Presented by Councilwoman Whetsel

## **RESOLUTION # R10-233**

## STANDARD WORK DAY AND REPORTING RESOLUTION

**BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Town of Putnam Valley hereby establishes the following standard work days for elected and appointed officials and will report the following days worked to the New York State and Local Employees Retirement System based on the record on the record of activities maintained and submitted by these officials to the Clerk of this body:

TITLE	NAME	SS#	REGIS NUMBER	STAND ARD WORK DAY	TERM BEGINS/ENDS	PART IN EMPL TIME SYSTE M	DAYS/ MONTH
ELECTED OFFICIALS							
SUPERVISOR	ROBERT TENDY			8	1/1/2010- 12/31/2011	NO	20
TOWN CLERK	EILEEN ROYAEL			8	1/1/2008- 12/31/2011	YES	20
HIGHWAY SUPT	EARL SMITH			8	1/1/2010- 12/31/2011	NO	20
TOWN BOARD MEMBER	EUGENE YETTER			4	1/1/2008- 12/31/2011	NO	10
TOWN BOARD MEMBER	JACKIE ANNABI			4	1/1/2010- 12/31/2013	NO	10
TOWN BOARD MEMBER	ROBERT CINQUE			4	1/1/2008- 12/31/2011	NO	10
TOWN BOARD MEMBER	WENDY WHETSEL			4	1/1/2010- 12/31/2013	NO	10
TOWN JUSTICE	GINA CAPONE			4	1/1/2010- 12/31/2013	NO	10
APPOINTED OFFICIALS							
DIR OF FINANCE	MARIANNE DESANTIS			8	1/01/10-12/31/10	YES	10
ASSESSOR	SHERYL LUONGO			8	10/01/07-9/30/13	YES	10
BUILDING INSPECTOR	IRV SEVELOWITZ			8	1/01/10-12/31/12	YES	10
DIR OF PARKS & REC	FRANK DIMARCO			8	1/01/10-12/31/13	YES	10
FACILITIES MANAGER	SUSAN MANNO			8	1/01/10-12/31/10	YES	10
DEPT HIGHWAY SUPT	GARY WULFHOP			8	1/01/10-12/31/11	YES	10

On this 21st day of July 2010

Eileen Royael Date Enacted: July 21, 2010

Seconded by Councilman Yetter

ROLL CALL VOTE	AYE	NAY
Councilwoman Annabi	Aye	
Councilman Cinque	Aye	
Councilman Yetter	Aye	
Councilwoman Whetsel	Aye	
Supervisor Tendy	Aye	

Motion carried.

Town Clerk

I, Eileen Royael, Clerk of the governing board of the Town of Putnam Valley of the State of New York, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution passed by such board, at a legally convened meeting held on the 21<sup>st</sup> day of July, 2010 on file as part of the minutes of such meeting, and that same is a true copy thereof and the whole of such original. I further certify that the full board consists of 5 members, and that 5 of such members were present. At such meeting and that 5 of such members voted in favor of the above resolution.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the Town of Putnam Valley.